CH \$365.00 48584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as First Lien Collateral Agent		08/22/2022	Federal Savings Bank: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWIMSUITS FOR ALL, LLC
Street Address:	2 Industrial Drive
City:	Keyport
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07735
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4858456	IT'S BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT
Registration Number:	4844378	LIFE IS BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT
Registration Number:	4641375	SEXY AT EVERY CURVE
Registration Number:	4757308	IT'S BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT
Registration Number:	2774185	AQUABELLA
Registration Number:	3813942	SWIMSUITSFORALL
Registration Number:	3838664	BEACH BELLE
Registration Number:	4273392	HIGH PERFORMANCE AT EVERY CURVE
Registration Number:	4343473	DESIGN FIT
Registration Number:	4302623	S4A
Registration Number:	4597595	AQUABELLE
Registration Number:	4362396	SWIM SEXY
Registration Number:	4279995	B. BELLE
Registration Number:	4594482	TROPICULTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007848 FRAME: 0299

900720414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-835-7500
Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43645.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=FBB - 1L Swimsuits Trademark Release (8.22)#page1.tif source=FBB - 1L Swimsuits Trademark Release (8.22)#page2.tif source=FBB - 1L Swimsuits Trademark Release (8.22)#page3.tif source=FBB - 1L Swimsuits Trademark Release (8.22)#page4.tif source=FBB - 1L Swimsuits Trademark Release (8.22)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 22, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Releasor"), in favor of SWIMSUITS FOR ALL, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (the "Releasee").

WHEREAS, Releasee, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Term Loan Credit Agreement dated as of February 7, 2019 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), executed and delivered that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 7, 2019, including Schedule A thereto, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2019 at Reel 6561, Frame 0873 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Releasee granted to Releasor for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of Releasee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks owned by Releasee, whether then owned or thereafter acquired or arising, including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor now desires to terminate and release all security interests, and any other lien, it has in the Trademark Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Releasor, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby (i) fully, absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably releases, relinquishes, terminates, cancels and forever discharges its security interest in or to the Trademark Collateral and (ii) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Releasor shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary or desirable to relinquish its security interests in the Trademark Collateral and effect the release of such rights to Releasee and hereby authorizes and requests that the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office record this Release and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Releasor's rights under each of the Credit Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement. At the request of the Releasee, the Releasor agrees to execute and deliver such other and further documents and instruments reasonably requested by Releasee in writing in order to effect or evidence more fully the matters covered by this Release.

4. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of August 22, 2022.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB

By: _____

Its: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.	Application Date or Registration Date
Swimsuits For All, LLC	IT'S BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT	4858456	11/24/2015
Swimsuits For All, LLC	LIFE IS BETTER IN A SWIM- SUIT	4844378	11/03/2015
Swimsuits For All, LLC	SEXY AT EVERY CURVE	4641375	11/18/2014
Swimsuits For All, LLC	IT'S BETTER IN A SWIMSUIT	4757308	06/16/2015
Swimsuits For All, LLC	AQUABELLA	2774185	10/14/2003
Swimsuits For All, LLC	SWIMSUITSFORALL	3813942	07/06/2010
Swimsuits For All, LLC	BEACH BELLE	3838664	08/24/2010
Swimsuits For All, LLC	HIGH PERFORMANCE AT EVERY CURVE	4273392	01/08/2013
Swimsuits For All, LLC	DESIGN FIT	4343473	05/28/2013
Swimsuits For All, LLC	S4A	4302623	03/12/2013
Swimsuits For All, LLC	AQUABELLE	4597595	09/02/2014
Swimsuits For All, LLC	SWIM SEXY	4362396	07/02/2013

Swimsuits For All, LLC	B. BELLE	4279995	01/22/2013
Swimsuits For All, LLC	TROPICULTURE	4594482	08/26/2014

RECORDED: 09/16/2022